900257169 06/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Illustration Works, Inc.		11/14/2011	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illustration Works, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 14-3098	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2072112	ILLUSTRATION WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3474933583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (917) 512-2721

Email: charles.b.kramer@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Charles B. Kramer
Address Line 1: 200 East 10th Street

Address Line 2: No. 816

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles B. Kramer
Signature:	/Charles B. Kramer/
Date:	06/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ILLUSTRATION WORKS Reg#2072112 assignment SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0773

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT of ENTIRE INTEREST

TRADEMARK:

ILLUSTRATION WORKS

Reg. 2072112 / Ser. 74519159 / June 17, 1997 (date of registration)

ASSIGNORS:

Illustration Works, Inc., a Washington (State) corporation

ASSIGNEE:

Illustration Works, Inc., a Florida corporation with an address at

PO Box 14-3098, Coral Gables, FL 33114

EFFECTIVE DATE: November 14, 2011

This memorializes and confirms:

- 1. On or about the Effective Date:
- A. The Assignors assigned to the Assignee (the "Assignment") the Trademark, the USA federal registration of the Trademark (identified above), all common law and state law rights in and to the Trademark, and all associated good will (collectively, the "Subject Matter").
- B. The Assignee became the successor to the Assignor pursuant to a Certificate of Conversion under Florida Statutes 607.1115.
- 2. The Assignment included the sale, transfer and assignment by the Assignors of their entire right, title and interest in the Subject Matter to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignors acknowledges; and
- 3. The parties represent and warrant to each other, to the best of their respective knowledge, that at the time of the Assignment the parties had the right and power to enter into and to complete the Assignment without violating, infringing or breaching any right or interest of any third party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors and the Assignee executed this as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Illustration Works, Inc., a Washington corporation

Illustration Works, Inc., a Florida corporation

By: Sharon Dodge, President

RECORDED: 06/05/2013

By: Loly Carrillo, COO & Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0774